

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1010 of 2024

Rocky Kumar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27/06/2024	Ms. Anandita Chandrakar, Counsel for the Appellant. Mrs. Sunita Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on admission as well as on I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for suspension of sentence under Section 389 of Cr.P.C. Admit. Learned Counsel for the State is directed to file reply to I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail under Section 389 of Cr.P.C. List this case after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge