



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1010 of 2024

ROCKY KUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order On Board

06/08/2024	Mrs. Fouzia Mirza, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Rashmi Tandon, Counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajit Singh, GA for the State. Learned State Counsel is directed to file reply within a week. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Rahul	