



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1010 of 2024ROCKY KUMAR AND ANOTHER **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARHOrder Sheet

07-10-2024	Ms. Fouzia Mirza, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ali Afzal Mirza, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the State. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties and particularly that the appellants are in jail since 24-05-2023, list this case for final hearing in the week commencing 11th of November, 2024. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	---