

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1010 of 2024****ROCKY KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09/06/2025	Ms. Fouzia Mirza, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naveen Shukla, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for State. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Khatai	